516 01 2801 01 3--30--10
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
R--410A Single Package Rooftop Heat Pump
RHS150
These instructions must be read and understood completely before attempting installation
Safety Labeling and Signal Words
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING,

!
3516 01 2801 01
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
MODEL SERIES R H S 1 5 0 H 0 A A 0 A A A
Position Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
R = Rooftop
A = Air Conditioning (Cooling Only)
H = Heat Pump
G = Gas/Electric Type
S = Standard ASHRAE 90.1--2010 Efficiency Efficiency
150 = 12.5 Tons (Dual Compressor)
Nominal Cooling Capacity
H = 208/230--3--60
L = 460--3--60
Voltage
0 = No Heat Heating Capacity
A = Standard Static Option -- Belt Drive
B = High Static Option (Belt Drive)
C = Medium Static Option (Belt Drive) Motor Option
A = None
B = Economizer w/Bara--relief, OA Temp sensor
E = Economizer w/Bara--relief + CO2 Sensor, OA Temp sensor
H = Economizer w/Bara--relief, enthalpy sensor
L = Economizer w/Bara--relief + CO2 Sensor, enthalpy sensor
P = 2--Position damper w/Baro--relief Outdoor Air Options / Control
0A = No Options
4B = Non--Fused Disconnect
AT = Non--powered 115v C.O.
BR = Supply Air Smoke Detector
7C = Non--Fused Disconnect + Non--Powered 115v C.O.
7K = Non--Fused Disconnect + Non--Powered 115v C.O.+ SA Smoke detector
8A = Non--Fused Disconnect + SA Smoke detector Factory Installed Options
A = Aluminum / Copper Cond & Evap Coil
B = Precoat Alum/Copper Cond & Alum / Copper Evap
C = E--Coated Alum/Copper Cond & Alum / Copper Evap
D = E--Coated Alum / Copper Cond & Evap
F = Copper/Copper Cond & Evap Condenser / Evaporator Coil Configuration
A = Sales Digit
4 516 01 2801 01
FIGURE 1 -- RHS150 DIMENSIONS
Horizontal Connections / Economizer
Vertical Connections / Economizer
5516 01 2801 01
FIGURE 1A -- UNIT DIMENSIONS
UNIT
UNIT WEIGHT
Corner
Weight
A
Corner
Weight
B
Corner
Weight
C
Corner
Weight
D
Center of Gravity
In [mm]
Height
In [mm]
LBS KG LBS KG LBS KG LBS KG LBS KG X Y Z
RHS150 1370 623 369 168 361 164 316 144 324 147 57--1/2 [1460] 29--1/2 [750] 24 [610]
INSTALLATION
Jobsite Survey
Complete the following checks before installation.
1. Consult local building codes and the NEC (National
Electrical Code) ANSI/NFPA 70 for special installation
requirements.
2. Determine unit location (from project plans) or select unit
location.
3. Check for possible overhead obstructions which may